

NEW BUSINESS

GENERAL COLLEGE COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

**WHEREAS,** the General College Committee has been charged with making recommendations concerning general education requirements; and

**WHEREAS,** the previous ECU Course Proposal Form (prior to 1988) included a review process by the General College Committee; and

**WHEREAS,** the General College Committee is not aware of any formal revision to this procedure.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Faculty Senate endorse the restoration of the General College Committee's participation in reviewing courses that involve general education requirements and make recommendations to the University Curriculum Committee on matters pertaining to revisions to these courses.



Postponed discussion on  
Appendix until January 21<sup>st</sup>  
1992

CORRECTIONS: APPENDIX X GRIEVANCE PROCEDURES FOR COMPLAINTS OF SEXUAL OR RACIAL HARASSMENT OR DISCRIMINATION OR CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

Page 3.

● Sentence two paragraph one, delete extra "are."

also  
pg. 7 -  
sent 4  
pag. E.

Page 4.

Sentence one, paragraph two, insert "to" after "witnesses."

Next to last paragraph, sentence two, replate "complainants" with "complainants"; r3eplace "allegded" with "alleged." Next to last sentence, replace "respondentsdesire" with respondents desire." Last sentence, replace "response to the any allegation," with "response to the record."

Page 5.

Delete "member will grievance" from the bottom of the page.

Page 7.

Paragraph two, replace

"At the initial election, the Faculty Senate will elect two members and two alternates to one-year terms, two members and two alternates to two-year terms, and one member and one alternate to a three year term." with

● "At the initial election, the Faculty Senate will elect three members and two alternates to one-year terms, two members and two alternates to two-year terms, and two members and one alternate to a three year term."

Sentence two, paragraph three, replace "in seven" with "Of seven."  
Sentence one last paragraph, replace "complainant's or respondents" with "complainants' or respondents'".

Page 8.

Sentences one and two, paragraph two, replace "Due Process Board," with "Due Process Committee."

Paragraph three, replace "Faculty Affairs Board" with "Faculty Affairs Committee."

Footnote, replace "committee" with "Board."

Page 9.

Sentence two, paragraph three, replace "her or his" with "their."

Sentence six, paragraph three, replace "question" with "questions."

Page 10.

● Under "K. ANNUAL REPORT," sentence one, replace "Harassment and Discrimination Grievance Committee" with "Grievance Board."